AD9058ATD/883B Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number AD9058ATD/883B-DG
Manufacturer Analog Devices Inc.
Manufacturer Product Number AD9058ATD/883B
Description IC ADC 8BIT 48CERSIP
Detailed Description Bit Analog to Digital Converter Input
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.

(D-48)
Dimensions shown in inches and (millimeters)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option2
AD9058AJJ 0°C to 70°C 44-Lead JLCC J-44
AD9058AJJ-REEL 0°C to 70°C  44-Lead JLCC J-44
AD9058AKJ 0°C to 70°C 44-Lead JLCC J-44
AD9058ATJ/883B –55°C to +125°C 44-Lead JLCC J-44
AD9058AJD 0°C to 70°C 48-Lead SBDIP  D-48
AD9058AKD 0°C to 70°C 48-Lead SBDIP D-48
AD9058ATD/883B –55°C to +125°C 48-Lead SBDIP D-48
1 For AD9058ATJ/883B and AD9058ATD/883B specifications, refer to Analog Devices Military Products Databook.
2 D = Hermetic ceramic DIP package; J = leaded ceramic package.
CONTROLLING DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES; MILLIMETERS DIMENSIONS
(IN PARENTHESES) ARE ROUNDED-OFF INCH EQUIVALENTS FOR
REFERENCE ONLY AND ARE NOT APPROPRIATE FOR USE IN DESIGN.
40
29
28
18
177
39
PIN 1
TOP VIEW
6
0.662 (16.82)
0.628 (15.95)
SQ
0.700 (17.78)
0.680 (17.27)
SQ
0.050
(1.27)
BSC 0.500 (12.70)
0.492 (12.50)
0.650 (16.51)
0.610 (15.49)
0.023 (0.58)
0.013 (0.33)
0.025 (0.64)
MIN
0.078 (1.98)
0.054 (1.37)
0.135 (3.43)
0.100 (2.54)
0.032 (0.81)
0.020 (0.51)
BOTTOM VIEW
PIN 1 INDEX
0.065 (1.65)
0.040 (1.02)
REF
 45°
3 PLACES
0.020 (0.51)
REF
 45°
48
1 24
25
0.620 (15.75)
0.590 (14.99)
PIN 1
0.098 (2.49)
MAX0.005 (0.13)
MIN
SEATING
PLANE
0.023 (0.58)
0.014 (0.36)
0.060 (1.52)
0.015 (0.38)
0.200 (5.08)